

## Colin Quinn President Included Health New York, New York

Colin Quinn serves as the President of Included Health Communities at Included Health, formerly Grand Rounds Health and Doctor On Demand. Included Health Communities is reimagining the way healthcare should be delivered to underserved and marginalized populations. Today, Colin's leadership drives Included Health Communities to create a better healthcare experience for members of the Black and LGBTQ+ community by connecting them to inclusive providers who understand their unique health needs and inequities in care. As a member of the LGBTQ+ community, he understands firsthand the challenges members of the LGBTQ+ community face navigating the healthcare system. He is passionate about raising care equity for underserved patient populations. Previously, Colin founded Included Health, a comprehensive health platform for the LGBTQ+ community. The company was acquired by Grand Rounds Health and Doctor On Demand in May 2021. Colin lives in New York City. He received his undergraduate degree in Finance at Butler University and has an MBA from Stanford's Graduate School of Business.